Edgar Filing: Crestwood Equity Partners LP - Form 4

| Crestwood Eq Form 4 August 11, 20 | | s LP | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---|---|--------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|---|
| FORM | Л | ED STATES | S SECUR | ITIES AN | ND EXC | HAN | NGE (| COMMISSION | - | PPROVAL |
| Check this if no longe | ۰r | Washington, D.C. 20549 | | | | | | | Number: Expires: | 3235-0287 January 31, 2005 |
| subject to Section 16 Form 4 or | F CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES | | | | | Estimated average burden hours per | | | | |
| Form 5 obligations may contir <i>See</i> Instruct 1(b). | s Section | 17(a) of the | Public Uti | • • | ng Com | pany | Act o | ge Act of 1934, f 1935 or Sectio 40 | response | 0.5 |
| (Print or Type Re | esponses) | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> Lambert Joel Christian | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol | | | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer | | | | |
| | | Crestwood Equity Partners LP [CEQP] | | | | | (Check all applicable) | | | |
| (Last) 700 LOUISIA 2550 | (First) | (Middle) ET, SUITE | 3. Date of (Month/Da 08/07/20 | - | nsaction | | | Director X Officer (giv below) SVP - | | 6 Owner er (specify sel |
| | (Street) | | 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) | | | Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by | X_Form filed by One Reporting Person | | | |
| HOUSTON, | TX 77002 | | | | | | | Form filed by I Person | More than One Ro | eporting |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Table | e I - Non-De | rivative S | ecuri | ties Ac | quired, Disposed o | f, or Beneficia | lly Owned |
| 1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Transaction (Month/Day/Y | ear) Executi any | on Date, if | 3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) Code V | Disposed (Instr. 3, - | (A) o of (D 4 and (A) or |) | 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4) | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) |
| Common Units | | | | | | | | 71,733 (1) | D | |

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | 4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8) | 5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquire (A) or Disposed o (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) | · · · · | | 7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) | |
|---|---|---|---|---------------------------------------|--|---------------------|--------------------|---|----------------------------------|
| | | | | Code V | (A) (I | Date Exercisable | Expiration Date | Title | Amount of Number of Shares |
| Phantom Units | <u>(2)</u> | 08/07/2015 | | А | 1,865.1999 (<u>3)</u> | (4) | (4) | Common Units | 1,865.19 |

Edgar Filing: Crestwood Equity Partners LP - Form 4

Reporting Owners

| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Relationships | | | | | | |
|---|---------------|-----------|-----------------------|-------|--|--|--|
| | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | | |
| Lambert Joel Christian 700 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 2550 HOUSTON, TX 77002 | | | SVP - General Counsel | | | | |
| Signatures | | | | | | | |

/s/ Judy Riddle, attorney-in-fact for Joel C. Lambert

| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date |
|---------------------------------|------|
| | |

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Includes restricted units granted under the Crestwood Equity Partners LP Long Term Incentive Plan, as amended.
- (2) Each phantom unit is the economic equivalent of one common unit representing a limited partnership interest in CEQP.

Represents additional Phantom Units received by the Reporting Person pursuant to the terms of previously granted Distribution Equivalent Rights. Each Distribution Equivalent Right entitles the Reporting Person to additional Phantom Units with a value equal to the

08/11/2015

- amount of distributions paid on each of CEQP's common units. On August 14, 2015, CEQP will pay a quarterly cash distribution to (3) holders of its common units in an amount equal to \$0.1375 per common unit. Pursuant to the terms of the Distribution Equivalent Rights, the Reporting Person receives a number of additional Phantom Units in respect of each Distribution Equivalent Right with a value (based on the closing price of CEQP's common units on the record date (\$3.58) equal to the per unit amount of the distribution.
- The forfeiture restrictions on the phantom units shall lapse, and the phantom units shall vest and convert to an equal number of common (4) units on the third (3rd) anniversary of the grant date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.